i Mercy

AT THE HEART OF HEALING

To: Larry Carbonneau
Sr. Healthcare Financial Analyst, Healthcare Oversight
Division of Licensing and Regulatory Services

From: Michael Connolly
Director of Facilities
Mercy Hospital
Subject: Mercy Occupational Health (Employee Health} Project
Date: 06/16/14
Larry,
This letter is being sent to your attention as directed by the attached letter from Department of Health
and Human Services (DHHS) dated 6/14/14. Mercy needs the Certificate of Need Unit to determine the

applicability of the Maine Certificate of Need Act-2002 in reference to this project.

Mercy Hospital is converting 2,200 square feet of existing administrative medical office building space to
an Occupational / Employee Health space. The total project budget is less than $200,000.

Attached: Department of Health and Human Services Letter dated 5/14/14
Project Budget
Project Architectural Plans

If additional information is needed, please contact me at 207-879-3574.

Sincerely,

Michael Connol
Director of Facillities
Mercy Hospital |

144 State Street » Portland, Maine 04101
P {207) 879-3000 = (800) 293-6583
www.mercyhospital.org



Department of Health and Human Services
Department of Health Licensing and Regulatory Services

Srruy and Human Services 41 Anthony Avenue
T 11 State House Station
v b 2 Augusta, Maine (4333-0011
Tel. (207) 287-9300; Fax (207) 287-9307

Toll Free (800) 791-4080; TTY (800) 606-0215

Paul R. (ePoge, Governcr Mary C. Mayhew, Commissioner

May 14, 2014

Kristen Damuth, AlA, CSI
SMRT

PO Box 618

Portland, ME. 04104

RE: Mercy Fore River Express Care and Occupational Health

Dear Ms. Damuth:
This letter is to inform you that this Department has approved your plans, based on the Plan review.

Approval of these plans was granted after examination under the current AIA Construction Guidelines,
without regards to adequacy of design or workmanship. This approval does not in any way supersede
applicable Federal, State and Local Codes. You are required to contact the Certificate of Need Unit at
(207) 287-9216 to determine the applicability of the Maine Certificate of Need Act-2002 referencing
your project.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call me through Jason at (207) 287-9301 or by email at

jason.fuller@maine.gov.

Sincerely,

Alelia Hilt-Lash, RN, BSN, CHPN, MBA
Health Services Supervisor, Acute Care Team
Division of Licensing & Regulatory Services

AHLYjf




FORE RIVER MOB SUITE 300 - 320

Costs

Move current Occupants 52,000.00
Renovations ($50/sq ft) $95,000.00
Signage $1,000.00
Keys/Locks $500.00

IT Costs (computers, phones, printers, copier and data) $15,000.00
Medical Equipment $30,000.00
Furniture $20,000.00
Contingency/Miscellaneous $27,500.00

TOTAL

$191,000.00
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FORE RIVER M.0.B.
PERMIT SET
LIFE SAFETY LEGEND ODE AND ETANDA
—re— HRRREE R

2 HOUR RATED OCCUPANGY
== 0= SEPARATION L SMOKE BARRER

— FJ—  2HOUR RATED FIRE BARRER
— Fl— 1 HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER
— 2= 2HOUR RATED SMOKE BARRER
5= ¥ HOUR RATED BMOKE BARRIER
— G SROKE PARTITION
@ EXIT IKSCHARGE
g EMOKE CONTAINMENT BARRIER
172 TRAVEL DISTANCE
FIRE EXTMGUYSHER CABINET

FIRE EXTINGLRSHER WALL HUNG
EGRESS DOOR

EED

B>

K reemsmosmeony

H FIRE ALARM AUDIBELEMSIBLE NOTIFICATION
ARPLIANCLE {GEMERAL EVACUATION)
=] EXIT 81

HOTE

ACCESSMLE ENTRYEGREES

3. B EXISITNG FiRE EXTNGUISHER, CABLETS

MAE DEPARTMENT OF PUBILIC SAFETY

DESCAFTION OF BITILDING FUNCTION
EXISTING, FOUR STORY COMMERCIAL OFFICE BUILDING (DOCTORS OFFICE)

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION
BC  EXISTING BUSHESS [CHAPTER 38

USE GROUP CLASSIRCATION
BC.  BUSINESS

SPECIFIC OCCUPANCY AREAS (BOCA TABLE 302.1.7)

.
STORAGE ROOMS GREATER THAN =00 6F SPRINKLERS + SMOKE PARTITIONS

ACCEZJONY USE AREA (BOCA, Xi2.1.2)
NOME IDENTIFIED

SPECIAL LSE AND DCCUPANCY
HOME IDENTIIED
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTICH

NFPA. TYPE B (IN) FROTECTED NON-COMBLISTIBLE
Be TYPEZR

BUILEXHG I3 PROTECTED THROUGHOUT BY AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN CONPORIUANCE WITH KIPA 12

TENAMAT AREA
AAEA: 3200 5F

UEANS OF EGRESS
OEEUPANT LOAD:
BUSINESS = 100 £F / QCCUPANT
299 SF /100 5F = 22 OCCUPANTS

AU NUMBER OF EXITS
22 < 500 OCCUPANTS = 2 EXITS

EXIT ACCESS DIMENSIONS

CORRIDORS 44 INCHES (50" PER FG| GUIDELINES FOR HEALTHCARE)
QOORS, MINIVUM CLEAR WACTH 32 INCHES
DEAD END CORRIDORS wFr
'ATH OF TRAVEL 10 FT
TRAVEL DMSTANCE MAXERAL MWFT
HLLUMHATION OF MEAKS OF EGRESS

EGRESS WILL BE ILLLRAINATED EY BATTERY TYPE LIGHT FIXTURES

PROTECTION FROM HAZARDS
VIATER BASED AUTOMATIC FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM CONFGRMING WITH NFPA 12, TYPICAL THROUGHOUT
THE BULDING UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE SPECIFIC DCCUPANCY AREAS AREAS WILL BE FIRE OFl SMONE
SEPARATED AS IDENTF IED ABOVE

EXTINGUISHMERT
PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS N ACCORDANCE WATH NFPA 11, SECTION 9.7 4.1

DETECTION, ALARN AND COMBUNICATION BYSTERS
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE W TH NFPA 101, SECTION 003

FURNIZHINGS
NO RECUIREMENTE

NOTES:

1 EACH TRADE TO PRCVIDE GROKE OR FIRE SEALANT AT PENETRATIONS AS RECAKAED FOR WALL TYPE. AL
FIRE SEALANT. FIRE STOPPING ASSEMBLILS SHALL BEUL RATED.
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